
#  Pittsburgh (15-11) -vs- #  NC State (19-10)
03/15/2026 at Raleigh, NC (Dail Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pittman, Kyra (6-3)
Loss: Talley, Morgen (8-2)
HBP: Pittman, Kyra, Wyman, Rylee
PB: Henne, Calle (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jay Brechbiel First: Eddie Hall Third Base: Roger Potts 
Start: 12:01 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 467   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 52F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Pittsburgh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 10 1
NC State 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 6 3

Pittsburgh 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vaughn, Tieley 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ball, Alena rf 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
    Harris, Payton PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henne, Calle c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Esparza, KK 1b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Helton, Gracie 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Frazier, Shelby ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
Reese, Mackenzie dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Braden, Ahmari cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Toczek, Addison lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Murphy, Camryn lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Duck, Bekah PR/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pittman, Kyra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 4 1 3 9

2B: Henne, Calle (1)
3B: Reese, Mackenzie (1); Vaughn, Tieley (1)
HR: Frazier, Shelby (1)
SB: Ball, Alena (1); Vaughn, Tieley (2); Braden, Ahmari (1); Murphy,
Camryn (1); Henne, Calle (1)
CS: Braden, Ahmari (1)
HBP: Esparza, KK (1)
PO: Braden, Ahmari (1)
E: Braden, Ahmari (1)

NC State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Townsend, Maia cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Short, Carly ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Simmers, Kendall 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Livingston, Lily 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Church, Hannah dp/c 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
Talley, Morgen 1b/dp/p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Massey, Taryn lf/1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Whitaker, Ellington c 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Marbury, MaKayla PR/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thrunk, Teagan PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Sarah rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gore, Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyman, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 2 5 3 9

2B: Talley, Morgen (1)
HR: Short, Carly (1)
HBP: Livingston, Lily (1)
E: Gore, Wynne (1); Livingston, Lily (1); Massey, Taryn (1)

Pittsburgh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sparks, Gwen 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 0 38
Duck, Bekah 2.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 3 32
Pittman, Kyra (W, 6-3) 3.2 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 16 18 5 6 57
Totals 6 3 2 5 3 0 0 1 0 30 36 12 9 127

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gore, Wynne 3.0 5 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 4 3 46
Wyman, Rylee 3.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 12 13 7 2 52
Talley, Morgen (L, 8-2) 1.2 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 4 43
Totals 10 5 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 36 38 11 9 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pittsburgh - Top of 1st PIT NCS
Vaughn,Tieley reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Livingston,Lily (E5) (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
Vaughn,Tieley stole second base. 0 0
Ball,Alena flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 SFF). 0 0
Henne,Calle singled to short (0-2 SFF); Vaughn,Tieley advanced to third base. 0 0
Mound visit (NCSU) 0 0
Esparza,KK struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Henne,Calle stole second base. 0 0
Helton,Gracie singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Vaughn,Tieley scored, unearned; Henne,Calle
advanced to third base. 1 0
Frazier,Shelby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 0

NC State - Bottom of 1st PIT NCS
Townsend,Maia walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Short,Carly flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 1 0
Simmers,Kendall struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 1 0
Livingston,Lily singled to center field (2-2 SBBF); Townsend,Maia advanced from first base to third base;
Livingston,Lily advanced to second base on the throw. 1 0
Church,Hannah struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 1 0

Pittsburgh - Top of 2nd PIT NCS
Reese,Mackenzie reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Gore,Wynne (E1) (0-0). 1 0
Braden,Ahmari reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (1-1 FB); Reese,Mackenzie out at second base,
1b to ss. 1 0
Braden,Ahmari stole second base. 1 0
Braden,Ahmari out caught stealing at third base, c to ss, picked off. 1 0
Toczek,Addison fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (2-2 BKBS). 1 0

NC State - Bottom of 2nd PIT NCS
Talley,Morgen popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 1 0
Massey,Taryn lined out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Whitaker,Ellington walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 0
Johnson,Sarah struck out looking (3-2 SBFBBK). 1 0

Pittsburgh - Top of 3rd PIT NCS
Vaughn,Tieley lined out to short (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Ball,Alena singled in front of the plate, bunt (1-1 FB). 1 0
Henne,Calle grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K); Ball,Alena advanced to second base. 1 0
Esparza,KK singled to center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Ball,Alena scored from second base. 2 0
Helton,Gracie lined out to the pitcher (0-0). 2 0

NC State - Bottom of 3rd PIT NCS
PITT pitching change: Duck,Bekah replaces Sparks,Gwen. 2 0
Townsend,Maia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 2 0
Short,Carly flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 0
Simmers,Kendall walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Livingston,Lily flied out to cf (2-2 BKBKF). 2 0

Pittsburgh - Top of 4th PIT NCS
Frazier,Shelby homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B). 3 0
NCSU pitching change: Wyman,Rylee replaces Gore,Wynne. 3 0
Reese,Mackenzie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BFFBB). 3 0



Braden,Ahmari popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 SFBFB). 3 0
Toczek,Addison lined out to third base (2-1 BFB). 3 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Bottom of 4th PIT NCS
Church,Hannah grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-0 BB). 3 0
Talley,Morgen fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (3-1 BFBB). 3 0
Massey,Taryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0

Pittsburgh - Top of 5th PIT NCS
Vaughn,Tieley tripled to deep center field (3-2 BBKBFF). 3 0
Ball,Alena singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K). 3 0
Ball,Alena stole second base. 3 0
Henne,Calle flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 SK). 3 0
Mound visit (NCSU) 3 0
Esparza,KK hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 3 0
PITT substitution: Duck,Bekah pinch running for Esparza,KK. 3 0

3 0
Helton,Gracie flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 3 0
Frazier,Shelby fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-1 FB). 3 0

NC State - Bottom of 5th PIT NCS
PITT substitution: Esparza,KK replaces Duck,Bekah at 1b, batting 4th. 3 0
PITT substitution: Duck,Bekah now playing p. 3 0
Whitaker,Ellington walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
NCSU substitution: Marbury,MaKayla pinch running for Whitaker,Ellington. 3 0
Johnson,Sarah flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 3 0
PITT pitching change: Pittman,Kyra replaces Duck,Bekah. 3 0
Townsend,Maia reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 SB); Marbury,MaKayla out at
second base, p to ss. 3 0
Short,Carly homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Townsend,Maia scored from first base. 3 2
Simmers,Kendall singled to first base (0-1 K). 3 2
Simmers,Kendall advanced to second base on a passed ball. 3 2
Mound visit (PITT) 3 2
Livingston,Lily walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 3 2
Church,Hannah flied out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (3-2 FFBBB). 3 2

Pittsburgh - Top of 6th PIT NCS
NCSU position change: Church,Hannah now playing c from dp 3 2
NCSU position change: Talley,Morgen now playing dp from 1b 3 2
NCSU position change: Massey,Taryn now playing 1b from lf 3 2
NCSU position change: Marbury,MaKayla remains in the game at lf 3 2
Reese,Mackenzie lined out to second base (0-1 F). 3 2
Braden,Ahmari flied out to cf (3-2 FKBBB). 3 2
Toczek,Addison struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 3 2

NC State - Bottom of 6th PIT NCS
Talley,Morgen doubled down the left field line (1-1 BF). 3 2
Massey,Taryn flied out to cf (1-2 BFK); Talley,Morgen advanced from second base, scored on play and a
throwing error by Braden,Ahmari (E8), unearned. 3 3
PITT defensive substitution: Murphy,Camryn replaces Toczek,Addison at lf 3 3
Marbury,MaKayla grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-2 KF). 3 3
Johnson,Sarah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 3

Pittsburgh - Top of 7th PIT NCS
Mound visit (NCSU) 3 3



Mound visit (NCSU) 3 3
Vaughn,Tieley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 3 3
NCSU position change: Talley,Morgen now playing p from dp 3 3

3 3
Ball,Alena struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 3 3
Henne,Calle doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 3 3
PITT substitution: Harris,Payton pinch running for Henne,Calle. 3 3
Esparza,KK walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Mound visit (NCSU) 3 3
Helton,Gracie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Bottom of 7th PIT NCS
PITT substitution: Henne,Calle replaces Harris,Payton at c, batting 3rd. 3 3
Townsend,Maia singled to shallow left field (1-1 KB). 3 3
Short,Carly grounded out to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Townsend,Maia advanced to second base. 3 3
Simmers,Kendall popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 3 3
Livingston,Lily hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 3 3
Church,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSB). 3 3

Pittsburgh - Top of 8th PIT NCS
Frazier,Shelby grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBKBF). 3 3
Reese,Mackenzie tripled to right field (0-1 K). 3 3
Braden,Ahmari grounded out to the infield, 1b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 3 3
Murphy,Camryn reached on an error by Massey,Taryn (E3 A5) (2-2 BBKFF); Reese,Mackenzie scored,
unearned. 4 3
Murphy,Camryn stole second base. 4 3
Vaughn,Tieley singled to second base, RBI (1-2 SBKF); Murphy,Camryn scored from second base on the
throw, unearned. 5 3
Vaughn,Tieley stole second base. 5 3
Ball,Alena grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KFF). 5 3

NC State - Bottom of 8th PIT NCS
Talley,Morgen popped up to third base (1-1 BF). 5 3
Massey,Taryn singled up the middle (3-2 FBFBB). 5 3
NCSU substitution: Thrunk,Teagan pinch hitting for Marbury,MaKayla. 5 3

5 3
Thrunk,Teagan flied out to cf (0-1 S). 5 3
Johnson,Sarah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 3


